merton

united methodist church
420 North Tennessee Avenue, Morton, IL 61550

Sunday, December 6, 2020

Thank you for joining us today!

If you seek a caring community, are seeking answers to today’s
problems, or an experience to connect with God,
you can find it here within our church family.

For information about ministries and weekly Connect Groups,
Visit our Welcome Center or our website at

www.mortonumc.org

We are “Making Disciples of Jesus Christ
For the Transformation of the World!”



Sunday Worship - Live Streaming
December 6, 2020 2" Sunday of Advent 10:00 a.m.

Countdown/Prelude

Family Worship Moment

Prelude

Call to Worship

Welcome Pastor Gabe
Opening Hymn

O Come, O Come, Emmanuel

Affirming our Faith/Lighting of Advent Candle
Re-Welcome & Announcement

Hymn of Prayer UMH 250
Once In Royal David’s City (v.1)
Ministry of Prayer
The Lord’s Prayer (...forgive us our "sins”..)

Hymn of Prayer UMH 250
Once In Royal David’s City (v.4)
Offertory

Scripture Luke 2:1-12

Message Pastor Michael
A Simple Christmas Journey
Closing Hymn UMH 196

Come Thou Long Expected Jesus
Benediction
Postlude




CHURCH STAFF and CONTACT INFORMATION

OFFICE HOURS: Monday — Thursday: 8:00 a.m. —4:00 p.m.; Friday: 8:00 a.m. — Noon
CHURCH PHONE: (309) 266-7174

PASTOR: Rev. Michael Paulson michaelp@mortonumc.org
PASTOR: Rev. Gabe Wanck (309) 335-7250 gabew@mortonumc.org
MINISTER of MUSIC & EDUCATION: Amy Smith amys@mortonumc.org
YOUTH Coordinator: Marci Tewksbury marcit@mortonumc.org
MINISTER of CONGREGATIONAL CARE: info@mortonumc.org
XYZ COORDINATOR: Lynn Zimmerman zimmo5@comcast.net
MINISTER of CC MUSIC & BELLS: Kerry Brenkman kerryb@mortonumc.org
PART-TIME OFFICE SECRETARY: Barbara Maison barbaram@mortonumc.org
CUSTODIAN: Russ Johnson russj@mortonumc.org
ORGANIST: Jane Chapman info@mortonumc.org
AUDIO/VIDEO COORDINATOR: Nick Graff nick@mortonumc.org
NURSERY COORDINATOR: Leslie Wenzel Irbart79@hotmail.com
FINANCIAL SECRETARY: Shelli Trone shellik@mortonumc.org
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR: Shelli Trone info@mortonumc.org
For more information, please visit our website at
www.mortonumec.org

SYMPATHY TO: John & Lori Walters and family. John'’s father,
Jerry Riekena, passed away November 22.

The family of Rae Pittenger who passed away November 26.

The family of Velma Stout who passed away November 29.
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